In place of Form PTO-1595

06-23-2003 102479526

EU781298878US

Docket No. AUS920030416US1

HEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) KAVITHA VITTAL MURTHY BARATA	12-03 June 4, 2003
(2) LILIAN SYLVIA FERNANDES	June 4, 2003 June 10, 2003
(3) VINIT JAIN (4) VASU VALLABHANENI	June 10, 2003
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Y	es x No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger
New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
If this document is being filed together with a no (1) June 4, 2003 (2) June 4, 2003 (2)	ew application, the execution date of the application is:  3) June 10, 2003 (4) June 4, 2003
(1) June 4, 2003 (2) June 4, 2003 (3  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation	3) June 10, 2003 (4) June 4, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed
(1) June 4, 2003 (2) June 4, 2003 (2)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
(1) June 4, 2003 (2) June 4, 2003 (3  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	3) June 10, 2003 (4) June 4, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed
(1) June 4, 2003 (2) June 4, 2003 (2)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(1) June 4, 2003 (2) June 4, 2003 (2)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	3) June 10, 2003 (4) June 4, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746	3) June 10, 2003 (4) June 4, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

**PATENT REEL: 014185 FRAME: 0459** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,					
(1) <u>Kavitha Vittal Murthy Baratakke</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>				
and					
(2) <u>Lilian Sylvia Fernandes</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>				
and					
(3) <u>Vinit Jain</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>				
and					
(4) <u>Vasu Vallabhaneni</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>				
have invented certain improvements :	in				
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDING RECIPIENTS TO SENT EMAIL					
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration, (2) 06 04 , 2003 (4) 06 0C, , 2003  Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE New York, having a place of busines called IBM), desires to acquire the	ed States patent application therefore on (1) 060003 , 2003, 3, (3) 060003 , 2003, and 3.  ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of es at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter e entire right, title and interest in the d to any United States and foreign patents				
acknowledged, we, the above named IBM, its successors and assigns, the said application and invention the foreign countries, and all rights said United States application, and issue any Letters Patent granted application to IBM, its successors may apply for foreign Letters Patent.	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby in hereby sell, assign, and transfer to be entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and of priority resulting from the filing of we request the Commissioner of Patents to upon the invention set forth in said and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM ent on said invention and we will execute ion with the United States and foreign so by IBM.  On				
	Kavitha Vittal Murthy Baratakke				
	ALUVIOU F COULTING IN DUI CHANCE				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014185 FRAME: 0460

and	(2)	Signed at	AUSTIN	on 06 04, 2003.
				# -
			-	Lilian Sylvia Fernandes
and	(3)	Signed at	AUSTIM	on 06/10 (,2003.
			-	Viril Dan Vinit Jain
and	(4)	Signed at	Austin	on 06 04,2003.
			_	1210asei
				Vasu Vallabhaneni

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/12/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014185 FRAME: 0461